	-23-2002 	Web orders	ATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Attorney Docket No.: 118-509
To the United States Patent and Trademark Office  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Huhtamaki Foodservice, Inc.  5 - 23 - 6	e, Office of Public K	2. Name and address of receiv  Huhtamaki Company Tecl One Conway Park 100 Field Drive, Suite 300 Lake Forest, IL 60045  [] Individual(s) citizenship	ing party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merg [] Security Agreement [] Chang [] Other:  Execution Date: May 14, 2002	ger ge of Name	[] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: De [] Other:  If Assignee is not domiciled in designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate	the U.S.A., a domestic representative
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s):  78-089.311	(s):	B. Trademark Registratio	n No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondent to the project.	ndence document	6. Total number of application	ns and registrations involved: [1]

should be mailed:

MICHAEL L. LOVITZ, ESQ. CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP

P. O. Box 2207 1220 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19899 Telephone: (302) 658-9141 Facsimile: (302) 658-5614

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal.  $\underline{1}$  x \$40.00 = \$  $\underline{40.00}$  $\underline{0} \times \$25.00 = \$ \underline{00.00}$ 

[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-2775.

8. Deposit Account number: <u>03-2775</u> (for any additional fees required)

78089311 00000162 032775 05/23/2000 DBYRHE

01 F\$481

40.00 CH

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Michael L. Lovitz

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002511 FRAME: 0515

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Huhtamaki Foodservice, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address of One Conway Park, 100 Field Drive, Suite 300, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and applied to register the mark of Application Serial No. 78/089,311 for DRIVE-N-GO (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Huhtamaki Company Technology, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of One Conway Park, 100 Field Drive, Suite 300, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertains, and the application therefor;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said application be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate patent and trademark offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the business to which the Mark pertains and the application therefor.

HUHTAMAKI FOODSERVICE, INC.

Date

By:

RECORDED: 05/23/2002

Carl Walker

Title:

EDS OF HI

REEL: 002511 FRAME: 0516